By resolution approved on December 5, 2024, your Honorable Board authorized the 
County, acting by and through the Department, to amend the Agreement with Experian 

in order to extend the term thereof from January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025 (the 
“First Option Term”), in an amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) dollars, 
payable at the rates set forth in Experian’s Proposal dated December 21, 2021 which is 
attached to the Agreement as Schedule “A” (the “First Amendment”; DSS7010-A-22).  
The First Amendment was subsequently executed. 

The Department now wishes to exercise the second of its two (2) options to extend

[...]

Accordingly, authority is requested to amend the Agreement with Experian in order 
to extend the term thereof from January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026 (the “Second 
Option Term”). In consideration for Services to be rendered during the Second Option 
Term, the County shall pay Experian an amount not-to-exceed Fifteen Thousand 
($15,000.00) dollars, payable at the rates set forth in Experian’s Proposal dated 
December 21, 2021 which is attached to the Agreement as Schedule “A” (the “Second 
Amendment”; DSS7010-B-22). 

Except as otherwise specifically amended hereby, all other terms and conditions